Placer County

In an effort to streamline our
operations and improve customer
service, Placer County’s Building
Department has implemented an
Interactive Voice Response (IVR)
system.

Building Inspection
We encourage you to use the IVR
system to fulfill many of your needs. Request System

You can call the Building Inspection
Request System 24 hours a day, seven
days a week, 365 days a year to do many
things: (Inspection request shallbe
made by 4pm the previous day)

Schedule an Inspection
Reschedule an Inspection
Cancel an Inspection
Check Inspection Results

Quick Reference Guide

Placer County AUbU rn
Building Department
3091 County Center Dr., #160 (530) 745-3020

Auburn, CA 95603
Tahoe

(530) 581-6205

www.placer.ca.gov/building



How It Works

To use the Building Inspection Request
System, simply dial:

Tahoe
(530) 581-6205

Auburn
(530) 745-3020

and follow the simple instructions. It’s
available 24 hours a day, seven days a
week! (Inspection request shall be made
by 4pm the previous day)

a. A touch-tone telephone.

b. A site-specific PID Number (see
inspection card or permit)

C. Inspection Code (see the panel to
the right for a complete list).

You will be prompted through the entire
process. Press [*] at any time for more
information on how to use the system.To
return to the previous menu at any time,
press the [#] key.

Inspection Codes

100
101
102
103
104
105

200
201
202
203
204
205
206

300
301
302
303

400
401
402
403
404
405
416

500
424
516

525
526
528

530
536
611
612

Combo-Found.
Setback
Foundation
Piers-Interior
Ufer

Ground Plumbing

Combo-Floor
Joist/Girder
Underfloor Vents
Underfloor Electrical
Underfloor Plumbing
Underfloor Mech.
Underfloor Shear

Combo-Shear
Shear Walls-Exterior
Shear Walls-Interior
Roof Sheathing

Combo-Rough
Rough Frame
Rough Electrical
Rough Plumbing
Rough Mechanical
Lath-Foam/3 Coat
Draftstop

Combo-Drywall

Drywall
Gas Test-Building

Combo-Sewer/Water
Sewer-Rough
Water Service

Combo-HVAC
HVAC Change-Out
Energy Form 4R
Energy Form 6R

600
601
602
603
604

700
101
105
111
516
517
701

710
711
712
713

900
101
102
103
104

920
901
902
903

Combo-Final
Final-Building
Final-Electrical
Final-Plumbing
Final-Mechanical

Combo-Pool Gunite
Setback

Ground Plumbing
Ground Electrical
Gas Test-Building
Gas Test-Yard
Pre-Gunite

Combo-Pool Plaster
Pre-Plaster

Enclosure

Alarms

Combo-M.H. Found.
Setback

Foundation
Piers-Interior

Ufer

Combo-M.H. Setup
Manufactured Home Setup
Continuity Test
Manometer

101
102
103
104
105
111
114
118
120
122
123
124
126
128
130
136
201
202
203
204
205
206
212
301
302
303
308
401
402
403
404
405
407
412
414
416
417
418
420
422
424
425
428
430
432
433
438
440
442

Setback

Foundation
Piers-Interior

UFER

Ground Plumbing
Ground Electrical
CMU Block Lift
Piers-Exterior
Piers-Deck
Slab/Gravel

Radiant Floor
Closure Strip
Column Bases
Tilt-Up Panels
Retaining Walls
Light Pole Footing
Joist/Girder
Underfloor Vents
Underfloor Electrical
Underfloor Plumbing
Underfloor Mech.
Underfloor Shear
Underfloor Insulation
Shear Walls-Exterior
Shear Walls-Interior
Roof Sheathing
Double Shear

Rough Frame

Rough Electrical
Rough Plumbing
Rough Mechanical
Lath-Foam/3 Coat
Veneer

Shower Pan

Roof Drains
Draftstop

Fire Sprinkler Rough
Fireplace-Throat
Firewall

Insulation

Drywall
Drywall-Shear

Ice Dam

Snow Splitters
Reroof-Pre-Deck
Reroof Final

T-Bar Ceiling
Ramps/Walks

Hood Shaft

443
444
501
502
503
504
506
507
508
512
513
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
526
527
528
529
532
533
534
536
601
602
603
604
607
608

621
701

704
711
712
713

714
720

901
902
903
905
911

912
914

915

Window Replacement
Siding Replacement
Temp Power Pole

Perm Power Pole
Electrical Service

Ag Electrical Service
Ground Fault Test
Service Change
Miscellaneous Electrical
Solar Panel-Rough
Solar Panel-Final

Gas Test-Building

Gas Test-Yard

Gas Service

LPG Tank

LPG Drain

LPG Tag

Miscellaneous Plumbing
Sewer-Rough
Sewer-Final

Water Service

Ejector Pump

Grease Interceptor

Well Conduit

Water Heater Change-Out
HVAC Change-Out
Final-Building
Final-Electrical
Final-Plumbing
Final-Mechanical

Sign Inspection
Temporary Certificate Of
Occupancy

Fire Sprinkler Final
Pre-Gunite

Pre-Deck Bonding
Pre-Plaster

Enclosure

Alarms

Solar Heater
Pool-Final

Manufactured Home Setup
Continuity Test
Manometer

Manufactured Home-Final
TRPA Pre-Grade

TRPA In-Progress BMP
TRPA Final

Demolition



